OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Resolution Honoring the Distinguished Service of Pamela McCormick

WHEREAS, on November 27, 1977, Pamela McCormick began her service with the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission ("Commission") as a Full-Time Toll Collector; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. McCormick has been a highly regarded employee whose time with the Commission has served Ohio Turnpike motorists well; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to formally acknowledge Mrs. McCormick's distinguished service to the Commission and the traveling public; and

WHEREAS, the members and staff of the Commission wish to give formal and public recognition for the honorable, exceptionally dedicated, and effective service of Pamela McCormick.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission hereby acknowledges and expresses its gratitude to Mrs. McCormick for her forty-four years and ten months of dedicated service, and the Commission also considers that the people of the State of Ohio have been fortunate in receiving the unselfish services that she rendered; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Commission extends its best wishes to Mrs. McCormick, her family, and desires that Mrs. McCormick have much success and well-being in all matters and activities that she shall undertake in the future; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assistant Secretary-Treasurer be, and hereby he is, directed to send a certified copy of this Resolution to Mrs. McCormick.

(Resolution No. 75-2022 adopted October 17, 2022)